

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5920 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Soni, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
for Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList after summer vacation before appropriate
bench.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master